

Effective immediately, please follow the guidance below as it relates to prior authorization requests for dental services.

- <u>41899</u> This code is not billed by dental providers but is billed by outpatient hospitals when dental surgeries are performed in that setting for dates of service 1/1/24 and after. <u>No prior authorization is required</u>.
 - Telligen will render a technical denial/administrative denial for 41899 due to no authorization required for this provider group.
- <u>G0330</u> G0330 requires authorization when billed by Ambulatory Surgical Centers (ASCs). Only the ASC must obtain authorization for G0330.
 - Telligen will render a technical denial/administrative denial for G0330 when requested by dental providers due to no authorization required for this provider group.
- D-Codes requiring Authorization by ASCs Authorization requirement is limited to ASCs and does not apply to dental providers for Place of Service 24-ASC.
- > **<u>D9420</u>** This code currently requires authorization regardless of place of service.
- <u>00170</u> This code is not listed on the Prior Authorization code list. Authorization is not required for ASC, OPPS, or Dental providers.
 - Telligen will render a technical denial/administrative denial for 00170 when requested by these providers due to no authorization required.
- > <u>ASCs</u> Providers billing with the taxonomy of 261QA1903X, are considered ASCs.

Please refer to the following link on our website to view the current **Prior Authorization** list:

https://msmedicaid.telligen.com/

Important: Prior Authorization is not a guarantee of payment for services.